
AMENDMENT NO. 2 to 
MASTER COOPERATIVE RESEARCH AGREEMENT 

between 
GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION 

and 
EMORY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

WHEREAS an agreement having been made and entered into between the GEORGIA 
TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION. referred to as "GTRC", and EMORY UNIVERSITY,  
AND THROUGH ITS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE. referred to as "EMORY", relating to the Master 
Cooperative Research Agreement executed on June 24, 2022 and providing among other things for work 
to be performed by GTRC for EMORY, and 

WHEREAS, it is now desired by both parties, that the term of the Master Cooperative 
Research Agreement be extended and Attachment A: Task Order Template be revised, and for 
these purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows: 
a. Section 2.1 is revised to read as follows: The duration of this Master Cooperative Research 

Agreement is extended from July l, 2022 to June 30, 2027. 

b. Section 1.1 is deleted in its entirety and Is replaced as follows: "Task Order" shall refer 
to the document which authorized performance of specific research under this Agreement 
Task Orders shall' use the format provided in Attachment ,4-/ and incorporated under Section 
4, 

Section 4.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows Each Task Order for performance 
of the Cooperative Research Project conducted under this Agreement shall be in the form 
of the template Task Order, attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
".4trachment A-1”. 

Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the aforesaid Master Cooperative Research 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the 
Master Cooperative Research Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers the day and year 
first above written.               

                                                              (Signature page Follows) 



GEORGIA TECH                                         EMORY UNIVERSITY, BY AND THROUGH 
RESEARCH CORPORATION                   ITS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

  



ATTACHMENT A-I: TASK ORDER TEMPLATE 

         TASK ORDER NUMBER ____________________ 
between 

 GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION 
and 

EMORY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF   _______________________ 

 

Pursuant to the MASTER COOPERATIVE RESEARCH AGREEMENT between GEORGIA TECH 
RESEARCH CORPORATION ("CJTRC") and EMORY UNIVERSITY, by and through its School Medicine 
("EMORY") dated July 1, 2022, and effective until June 30, 2027, GTRC will undertake this Task Order as 
follows: 

 Emory Principal Investigator/Responsible Faculty: {faculty name. email phone}  
 
 

 GTRC personnel who Shall provide services: {(name(s) of student(s 
 

 3. Period of performance: through 

 
4. Project Title:  
 
 
5. Scope of Work be performed by GTRC:   
 
 
6. Total estimated cost and not-to-exceed amount $______________and shall be expended in accordance 

with the attached budget. 

7. Emory certifies the following for the statement of work: 
 Human Subject Research ____YES ____NO 
 Vertebrate Animal Research ____YES ____NO 

8.  Emory contact/notice recipient for this Task Order: {name, email, & phone of Dept. Administrator or 
administrative person designated by Dept. Administrator} _________________________________ 

9. Terms and conditions of the MASTER RESEARCH AGREEMENT apply. 

{Signature Page Follows} 
 
 
 



ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED 

   

 
 

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH 
COOPRATION 

EMORY UNIVERSITY 
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
 
_________________________________ 

   

By: _________________________________ By: ________________________________ 

Typed Name: _________________________ Typed Name: _______________________ 
 
 

Title: ________________________________ 
 
  

Title: Department/Division Administrator 

Date: ________________________________ 
 
 
 
By: __________________________________ 
 
Typed Name: _________________________ 
 
Title: ________________________________ 
 
Date: ________________________________ 

Date: ______________________________ 


	GEORGIA TECH                                         EMORY UNIVERSITY, BY AND THROUGH RESEARCH CORPORATION                   ITS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
	ATTACHMENT A-I: TASK ORDER TEMPLATE

	DEPARTMENT OF   _______________________
	3. Period of performance: through


